Approved: 7

MEMO

To: Kristopher Byrd, Well Construction Manager

From: Tommy Laird, Well Construction Program Coordinator
Subject: Review of Water Right Application G-19433

Date: June 4, 2025

The attached application was forwarded to the Well Construction Section by the Groundwater
Section. Stacey Garrison reviewed the application. Please see Stacey’s Groundwater Review
and the Well Reports.

Applicant’s Well #1 (MARI 2242): Based on a review of the Well Report, Well #1 does not
appear to comply with current minimum well construction standards (See OAR 690 Division
210). The problem is that according to the Well Report, the well head is indicated as being
flush with land surface. In order to meet minimum construction standards, the well head must
be at least one foot above land surface.

My recommendation is that the Department not issue a permit for Well #1 unless it is brought
into compliance with current minimum well construction standards or information is
provided showing that it is constructed to meet current minimum well construction standards.

The repair of Well #1 may not satisfy hydraulic connection issues.

Applicant’s Well #2 (MARI 71275): Based on a review of the Well Report, Applicant’s Well
#2 seems to protect the groundwater resource.

The construction of Well #2 may not satisfy hydraulic connection issues.
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER WELL REPORT ) . /
(as required by ORS 537.7635) (START CARD) # 8659
(1) OWNER: T " Well Number:__ 282F (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name TERRY KEILING County Marion rasitede ' "Longitude " *
Address 17049 Mt, View Lane N.E. : : Township_ 38  NorS,Range— W EorW,WM.
City gon State 97071 Zip Section 2 SL % _L Y
(2) TYPE OF WORK: Tax Lot Lot Block Subdivision
[R New well [] Deepen [ Recondition [1 ‘Abandon Street Address of Well (or nearest address)
(3) DRILL METHOD
Rotary Air | RotayMud .. LI Cable (10) STATICWATER LEVEL:
[J other 44 ft. below land surface. Date 10/89
(4) PROPOSED USE: 7 Artesianpressure . Ib. persquare inch. Date
'] Domestic | Community [ Industrial O Irrigation ( 1 1) WATER BEARING ZONES:
’ [J Thermal | Injection [J Other - - 72
(5) BORE HOLE CONS TRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found
Special Construction approval ‘E]“ Depth of Completed Well_127 . From To i Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Yes No
Explosives used O K Type Amount 12 127 100+ 44
.. HOLE SEAL Amount
Diameter From To Material From To sascga or pounds
~10 {0 |19 | Pentonite | 0 19 1450 pounds
6 0 127 (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
Material From To SWL
- Topsoil 0 2
How wasseal placed: Method [1 A 0B [c Op OE | Brown Clay 2 23
[ Other —___As Per 690=210=340 __Gna;L_Qlav' 23 |72
Backfill placed from ft. to ft.._ Material _Blar.k_Sail d 72 101
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.  Size of gravel Rlue Clav 101 1114
 (6) CASING/LINER: L . || .Brown Sand 114 118
Diameter . From To  Gauge| Steel Plastic Welded Threaded | Brown Sand and Gravel 118 1127 L
Casing: 6" 0 127] .25 X | X ]
. O o |
O O O (|
O O O O T wLE
Liner: g S B S ‘{D}ié \lﬂ }_‘C_ RV ‘L
. n s A ANGO
h Final location of shoe(s) 127° H“ P\\)hU v _
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: weatER RESOURCES DEFT.
X Perforations Method ___Torch i 2atEM. OREGON
N [ Screens Type L Materal
‘_ Slot Tele/pipe
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner
125 | 127 j1/2% P |
X 8" O |
(| O
O |
E]I g Date started 7/10/89  compteted __7/10/89
' — = N = (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hgl‘:vrv ing . é certif}; thfat 1::he W(l)lrk I performled on the construction, alteration, or
. . + abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
B Pump [ Batler ® axr LI Artesian standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown ) Igrill stem at Time knowledge and belief. (
: 177 T %/ g WWC Number _753
100+ 83 - Signed ” Date __1/10/89
= . (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Temperature of water _________ ; " Depth Artesian Flow Found _________ I accept responsi‘bility for f:he construction, .alteration, or abandonment
Was a water analysis done? [ Ves thom :git P ;:igzﬁgdondth}B W_eil;ilflurzl‘lg th(f’ con structloll} dates reﬁfrtéd above. 31&
? - Byg : uring * this time is in compliance wi regon wel
Did any strata contain water not suitab{gfa-gxmnded use? [ Too little construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and
[ saity [ Muddy 1 Odor 1 Cplored [ Other i belief. willamette Dri ing co.  WWC Number _753
Depth of strata: % . e e Signed - Date 7/10/89
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESQURCES DEPARTMENT ‘ v SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR ’ ) THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER 9809C 8/88
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Well Identification Tag #

24592,
3«9

WELL IDENTIFICATION APPLICATION FORM 075@_
z"\’

Name: /—;:f VN "1:<:\ QA\.\\ .
Mailing Address: lq“DLHZ m “LV\ . \I \ .di L/V\_ . MGJ

Ciw:_@m&b&m‘&me:@g_ﬁpp?e?( Phone: () _ e

County: m Qe \\ ov) Owner’s Well Number:
Township: §__ N O@Range: 2‘ E O@Section: 2 1/4 SE 1/4
Tax Lot Number: _i‘@ Type of Well: water supply L monitoring _______
Street Address of Well (if different from above): J?’OLP M’l')/l \)].M) LV\ ’\S%

: (do not complete remx}{{i)er 0 app‘ﬁ> M imell log is available) D;Z/

Start Card Number: ; Approx. Construction Date:
Well Constructor: ML/ ﬁ k\

Name of Owner at Time of Construction:

Well Depth (in feet): Static Water Level (in feet):

Diameter of Exposed Well Casing (in inches):

Does this well have a formal water right associated with it? Yes: No:
If Yes: Application #: Permit #: Certificate #:
Please Return Completed Form to: Lisa Juul

Well Identification Program

Oregon Water Resources Department
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310

c:\enforce\wellid.newapp



s STATE OF OREGON WELL LD. LABEL# L{151660
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT WESTERBERG DR“‘LlNG lNC START CARD# [1073849
(as required by ORS 537.545 & 537.765 and OAR 690-205-0210) PO BOX 1228 ORIGINAL LOG # EI
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well LD. MOLALLA, UR 97030 MARI 71275

First Name John Appel & Last Name Annie Mock
Campany

Address 17049 Mountgin View Lane

(9 LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)

County MarioN [ Twp 5 sI=ZInN/s  Ronge?2 W=l e'w wM
Sec 02 SW[=] 14 ofthe NE [=] 114 TaxLot 300

City .Woodbum State OR zip 97071
(2-)_ TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion Tax Map Nurzbr:r - " or 45.16790 Lot DMS or DD
— Alteration (complete 2a & 10) I_]Abzmdnnment( complete 5a) Lat o \ " gi |-22 89569 DMS or DD
(22) PRE-ALTERATION Long -
Dian 4+ From To  Gauge Stl Plstc Wid Thrd {® Streetnddressof well (™ Nearest address
Casing;] 101 ] [ 130 O 17200 Harmony Lane, Woodburn
Material From To  Amt sacks/lbs
Seat{ 2 R O . |
(3) DRILL. METHOD (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 5
Rotary Air [ |Rotary Mud [ ]Cabl A Cable Mud ate  SWipsi) + SWL(f)
E olory Air D otary Mu I:] e I:] Heer D xisting Well / Pre-Alteration
DRC‘"“SC Rotary Other Completed Well 6-7-24 —] 38
(4) PROPOSED USE Domcstic Elrﬁgmion DCommunity Flowing Anesian?l:l Dry Hole?
lndustrinlf Commericial D Livestock DDewatcn’ng WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 73
[ IThermal [ Jtnjection [ ] Other SWLDatt  From To EstFlow SWL(psi) + SWL(f)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard|__|(Atiach copy)| [6324 7 85 dom v
Depth of Completed Well 208 ft. 6-3-24 124 129 40 — 38
o BOEE HOLE_:F Materal %EAL To A Sx’ll(l;ksf 6.3.24 139 150 dnm dnm
ia rom 0 aterial rom o mt s 6-7-24 150 176 <0 - T
10 0 60 J[oemonie [0 0 T 15 ] 7 ISI<] 6-;-24 182 185 dnm = T
6 60 203 __I Calculated| 6.3
|cement =3 15 | 60 32 IS E]J
Calculated| 12.5 i(l 1) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How wassealplaced: Metod | JA [ B Xjc [Jp [ Material From To
er bent prd & probed s0il 0 2
Backfill placed from fi to fi. Material clay brown medium 2 25
Filterpack from __ 124 fi.to 208 R Material silicasand Size g/12 [T} c!;‘!’ grey sticky 2 35
al P . 9. - e |[silt prey 55 73
Seal Placerment Begin Date §-7-24 Begin Tlmemm <and black 7 25
(52) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE [clay grey sticky 85 94
Propased Amount P Actual Amount P sand grey 94 103
clay grey 103 117
(6) CASING/LINER
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wid Thrd sind & g:raVCI brown 117 129
@ C : ) 64 250 . G m p':.wked silt & gravel prey 129 135
V‘flsor- O @ 2 o1 165 300 O @ E |silt yrey 135 139
sand black & brown 139 150
blank ) @l 4 175 | tos T200] () Cef IX] sand black 150 176
ay) BG4 |kl 205 | 208 [200] () () ravel with silt 176 182
OIlNe OHeIN sand black 182 185
Shoe[ | Inside [gomde |:| QOther  Location of shoe(s) 208 hard pan with silt prey 185 194
Temp casin; es Dia 1p From +[] | To 55 sand black 194 207
@Y - clay green 207 208
{7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations Method i
Construction

Screens Type v wire Material stainless sieel

Begin Time mm End Date ¢.7-24

Begin Date 5.30-24

Perf Casing/ Screen Scm/slot  Slot #of  Tele/
Screen Liner  Dia From To width length  slots pipe size
4 165 175 040 4
4 195 205 040 4

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

() Pump (O Bailer (&) Air (O Flowing Artesian
Yield gabmin __Drawdown  Drill stem/Pump depth _Duration (hr)
100 115 1

°F Labanalysis|_|Yes By

DY& (describe below) TDS amount 170 QEIE
Description Amoun nits
=i (=]

Temperature 56
Water ]-gunlity concerns?
rom To

(anbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

I certify that the work 1 performed on the construction, deepening, alieration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards, Materials used and information reported above are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

License Number g

Date  6-13-24

RECEIVED

———

(bonded) Water WTl Constructor Certifieation JUN 2 4 2024

I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, algration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates rgported ab@WH@k
perforrned during this time is in compliance with Qreg

construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date 6-13-24

Signed

License Numbgr g88

Signed y o8

LA 4

i A
Contact Info (optional)

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK Form Version:



MARI 71275

ELL LD. LABELAY (S| (,{ (D
A LY WELL REFORT WESTERBERG DRILUNG INC.  sranr oarn # [T 5277
PO BOX 1228 ORIGINAL LOG # % ]
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION MOLALLA, Waker QlilikyConcerns ‘
Dia 4+ From To  Gauge S Plstc W14 Thed From To Description Amount _ Units
) -
OM® =
Material From To Amt éacksllbs :
= 5 =
g". : (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(f)
{5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION 6724 194 207 30 T
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
Dia  From To Material From To Amt lbs
l = ] =
Calculated
[ =il [ =
Calculated -
| K] [ K3,
Calculated
[ =l ! =3
Calculated {11) WELL LOG
FILTER PACK Material From To
From To  Material
{6) CASING/LINER
Casing Liner Dia + From To  Gauge Stl Plsic Wld Thrd
OIN® Qa0
OIe OHogNNE
OHe ¢ CJ L] L
(J () ¢ CJ L1 L
() () ¢ CJ ] [
Oe ONepNnN
() () Q CIt ! L]
() () Q Cxl il
OHe O L]
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scmfslot Slot Hof  Tele/
Screen Liner  Dia From To width __ length  slots pipe size
hd b
: : Name of person(s) who assisted with construction and Trainee License # / Helper #
— ~ Assistant Neme Type #
v v Cody Stephenson Assist
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
Yield galmin  Drawdown  Drill stem/Pumpdepth  Duration (hr) Comments/Remarks
56 sacks of #/12 sand Received
JUN 24 2024
OWRD









